02/18/2015 900316063

-2/18/2015 https://máil-attachment.googleusercontent.com/attachment/ui/0/?ui=2&ik=1ā17ā3b59a&viĕw=ātt&th=14b9dc52e95949d3&ättid=0.1&disp=inline&sāfē=18z....

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2008

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Simplicity Manufacturing, Inc.		12/1.7/2007	Corperation

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Formérly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Briggs & Stratton Power Products Group, LLC		14 9771 SEESTAWY	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	Briggs & Stratton Power Products Group, LLC		
Street Address:	12301 West Wirth Street		
City:	Wauwatosa		
State/Country:	WISCONSIN		
Postal Code:	53222		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2923139	FAST-VAC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

4142595773

Phone:

4142595333

hargreaves.lynda@basco.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if

REEL: 005471 FRAME: 0355

2/18/2015 https://mail-attachment/u/0/?üi=2&ik=1ai7a3b59a&view=att&th=14b9dc52e95949d3&attid=0:1&disp=inline&safe=1&z...

provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name: Kenneth G. Lemke Address Line 1: 12301 West Wirth Street Address Line 4: Wauwatosa, WISCONSIN 53222 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TMK-1126-US-NF NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kenneth G. Lemke Signature: /Kenneth G. Lemke/ Date: 02/18/2015 **Total Attachments: 2** source=20150218113851#page1.tif source=20150218113851#page2.tif RECEIPT INFORMATION ETAS ID: TM332457 Receipt Date: 02/18/2015 Fee Amount: \$40



PAGE 7

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"SIMPLICITY MANUFACTURING, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "BRIGGS & STRATTON POWER PRODUCTS GROUP, LLC"
UNDER THE NAME OF "BRIGGS & STRATTON POWER PRODUCTS GROUP, LLC",
A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE
LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS
OFFICE THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2007, AT 2:58
O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2008.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2903092 B100M

071361296

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Harriet Smith Trindson
Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6269832

DATE: 12-28-07

TRADEMARK REEL: 005471 FRAME: 0357

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:58 PM 12/26/2007 FILED 02:58 PM 12/26/2007 SRV 071361296 - 2903092 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF SIMPLICITY MANUFACTURING, INC. INTO BRIGGS & STRATTON POWER PRODUCTS GROUP, LLC

The undersigned, Briggs & Stratton Power Products Group, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company and the surviving entity in this merger (the "Surviving Entity"), hereby certifies as follows:

- This Certificate of Merger is filed for purposes of merging Simplicity Manufacturing, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Nonsurviving Entity"), into the Surviving Entity.
- An Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the Nonsurviving Entity and the Surviving Entity, pursuant to Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law.
- The name of the Surviving Butity is Briggs & Stratton Power Products Group, LLC.
- 4. The executed Agreement of Morger is on file at the following office of the Surviving Entity:

Briggs & Stratton Power Products Group, LLC 12301 West Wirth Street Wauwatosa, WI 53222-2110

- 5. A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Entity on request and without cost to any member of the Surviving Entity or to any stockholder of the Nonsurviving Entity.
- The effective time of the merger shall be as of 8:00 a.m. Central time on January 1, 2008.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surviving Entity has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed on its behalf by its President this 17th day of December, 2007.

BRIGGS & STRATTON POWER PRODUCTS GROUP, LLC

Todd J. Teske

President

TRADEMARK REEL: 005471 FRAME: 0358

RECORDED: 02/18/2015